FC	 	3-2001	1	Docket No.:
,(R OI Cc	- (9812) 11811 28121 11815 8111	- 1001 10101 1101 1011 1101 1001		2770
CC Th 02-23-2001 7 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #72			,	V V
ro me monorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and made mans	28101 a	dached original o	
Name of conveying party(ies): Rohm and Haas Company		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving p	oarty(ies):
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State☒ Other <u>company</u>	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-3 ↑ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Execution Date: FEBRUARY 1, 2001	Merger □ Corporation-State Change of Name ☑ Other <u>limited liability company</u>			
Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	umbers(s): Additional numbers	1	demark Registra 19,713	tion No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4675		
Street Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD				
	NY ZIP: <u>11743</u>			
1997 10 10 NOT USE THIS SPACE 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
MICHAEL J. STRIKER Name of Person Signing		Signature		FEBRUARY 20, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0617

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael J. Striker whose Postal Address is 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743, Telephone No. (631) 549 4700 as Registrant's designated representative with respect to U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 419,713, registered on March 5, 1946, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Registrant further appoints Michael J. Striker of 103 East Neck Road, Huntington, New York 11743 a member of the bar of the State of New York, to prosecute the above Registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Röhm RohMax Holding GmbH

Dated February 19, 2001

Signature_

Name: Dr. Karlheinz Nothnagel

Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399 USA

hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademark Registration:

Trademark Reg. No.: 419,713 Registered: March 5, 1946

To the following company:

RECORDED: 02/23/2001

Röhm RohMax Holding GmbH Kirschenallee D-64293 Darmstadt Germany

Rohm and Haas Company

ame: Jame

James G. Vouros

Officer

Assistant Secretary

Dated_

February 1, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0619